Mary L. Matthews
State Tariff Analyst

[}
A rm 6450 Sprint Parkway
ﬁ p KSOPHNO0304-3B404
Overland Park, KS 66251
Voice: 913-315-9379
Toll Free: 866-827-4349

Fax: 913-315-0763
July 15, 2005

Ms. Beth Salak

Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attention: Tariff Section

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: TL727
Dear Ms. Salak:
Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Sprint-Florida, Incorporated

General Exchange Tariff.  This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of
July 31, 2005. Sprint’s tariffs are available on its website at www.sprint.com/tariffs.

Section A2 Third Revised Sheet 73
Third Revised Sheet 74

Section A27  First Revised Sheet 1
First Revised Sheet 2

This filing introduces a customer referral program. Existing residential customers subscribed to
specific combinations of services who submit a referral will receive a $25 hill credit if the referral
results in the activation of qualifying service combinations by the referred customer. In
addition, this filing extends the promotional period for four special promotions to business
customers. We are extending the promotional period to October 27, 2005.

Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. If

you have questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call Nancy
Schnitzer at 850-599-1276.

Sincerely,

Mary L. Matthews

cc: Nancy Schnitzer

Attachments
FLO05-60



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED SECTION A2

Third Revised Sheet 73

BY: F. B. Poag Cancelling Second Revised Sheet 73
Director Effective:

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

Area of Promotion Service Charges Waived Period
Business Customers B1 Access Line or B1 Business customers who 1/01/05
Access Line with Rotary  contact Sprint to request Thru
that the telephone number 10/27/05 ©

associated with their
individual access line
service or Rotary Access
Line service be ported to
another service provider,
may receive a $5 credit
per month for 3 months.
Sprint will offer a $5 credit
per month for 3 months for
each access line, up to a
maximum of five, when
customers agree to retain
their access line service.
The credit will be applied
on the customer's next
three invoices.

Business Customers Sure Solution 1l plus Business customers who 1/01/05

with four lines or fewer Voicemail and any Sprint subscribe to Sure Solution Thru
Communications Il plus Voicemail and any 10/27/05 ©
Company, L.P. long Sprint Communications
distance plan Company, L.P. long

distance plan will receive a
$15 credit on their next

month’s bill.
Business Customers Sure Solution Il with the  Business customers with 1/01/05
with four lines or fewer unlimited expanded local four lines or fewer, who Thru
calling option subscribe to Sure Solution 10/27/05 ©

Il with the unlimited
expanded local calling
option, will receive a $15
credit on their next
month’s bill.



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED

BY: F. B. Poag
Director

SECTION A2
Third Revised Sheet 74
Cancelling Second Revised Sheet 74

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

Area of Promotion Service
New Small Business Economy Solution plus
Customers with four Voicemail, Economy
lines or fewer. Solution Il, Sprint Priority

Solution plus any LD
Service, Sprint Priority
Solution with the
unlimited expanded local
calling option, Sure
Solution Il plus any LD
Service, Sure Solution Il
with the unlimited
expanded local calling
option, an Access Line
with Rotary plus
Custom Calling Service
Package 8 plus any LD
Service, an Access Line
with Rotary plus Custom
Calling Service Package
8 plus any LD Service
plus Voicemail or Rotary
Classic Solution

Effective:
Charges Waived Period
New business customers 1/01/05
with four lines or fewer, Thru

who subscribe to Economy 10/27/05
Solution plus Voicemail,
Economy Solution I,
Sprint Priority Solution
plus any LD Service,
Sprint Priority Solution with
the unlimited expanded
local calling option, Sure
Solution Il plus any LD
Service, Sure Solution Il
with the unlimited
expanded local calling
option, an Access Line
with Rotary plus Custom
Calling Service Package 8
plus any LD Service, an
Access Line with Rotary
plus Custom Calling
Service Package 8 plus
any LD Service plus
Voicemail or Rotary
Classic Solution will have
all applicable installation
charges waived.

Customers subscribing to
services under this
promotion who discontinue
service within ninety days
of installation will be
assessed all charges
originally waived under the
promotion

©



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED SECTION A27

First Revised Sheet 1

BY: F. B. Poag Cancelling Original Sheet 1
Director Effective:

SPECIAL PACKAGED OFFERINGS
A. SPRINT SOLUTIONS - RESIDENCE
1. General

a. Sprint Solutions is an optional residence service enrollment plan. The Plan permits a
customer to receive the following features and services for a flat monthly rate, for
each Sprint Solutions Package residence line provided. Sprint Solutions includes
two or more of the following features and services:

1) Flat Rate Local Exchange Service;

2) Either a 60 minute block of time for Message Telecommunications Service
(Local Toll), with Sprint Sense Local Toll rates applicable for each additional
minute; or the option of subscribing to Sprint Sense Local Toll Service with per
minute of use rates applicable for all local toll minutes as specified in Section
A18, D.3. of this tariff, and

3) A Custom Calling Feature Package, an individual feature or a group of Custom
Calling/ExpressTouch Features. Custom Calling Features and Packages and
ExpressTouch features are described in Section A13 of this tariff.

2. Regulations

a. Sprint Solutions customers may terminate their enrollment in this Plan at any time
upon natice to the Company.

b. Unless terminated by the Sprint Solutions customer or the Company, a
customer will remain enrolled in the Plan, as amended from time-to-time, with
any applicable changes in rate, for as long as the Plan continues to be offered
by the Company.

C. The Plan is not available with Residential ISDN-BRI Service lines or to
customers who are or become toll restricted.

d. No more than four (4) residence lines can be enrolled with the Sprint Solution
option for each customer Billed Telephone Number account.

e. Service Charges, as described in Section A4 of this tariff, apply to requests for
new and additional Sprint Solutions lines, and moves of existing lines.
Service Charges will not apply when Sprint Solutions replaces existing Local
Exchange Service or if the customer requests a change from Sprint Solutions
back to Local Exchange Service.

f. Sprint Solutions customers are not eligible for promotional offerings
associated with the Custom Calling Services included in the Plan, unless
specifically provided for in a promotional offering.

g. The Plan may not be combined with any other Residence optional toll calling
plan service.

(M) Material now appearing on this sheet formerly appeared on Original Sheet 2.

M)

(M)



SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED

BY:

A.

F. B. Poag

Director

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Effective:

SPECIAL PACKAGED OFFERINGS

SPRINT SOLUTIONS — RESIDENCE (Cont'd)

2.

Regulations (Cont'd)

Residence customers enrolled in the Plan, who subsequently become subject to
Company initiated toll restriction will have all existing Sprint Solutions lines converted
to the applicable tariff rates. The Service Charges will not apply for those existing
lines converted, in-place, due to termination procedures. In addition, any optional
services not affected by the termination procedures will convert to their applicable
tariff rates. Such customers will not be permitted to re-enroll in the Plan until such
time as all associated unpaid balances are satisfactorily paid in full.

Customer Referral Program

1) Existing residential customers subscribed to one of the following combinations of
services who submit a referral via the Company’s Internet website will receive a
$25 bill credit if the referral results in the activation of either of the qualifying

service combinations by the referred customer within sixty days of the referral:

a) Sprint Core Solution Package with Sprint Communications Company L.P.

Sprint Solutions Unlimited Long Distance,

b) Sprint Core Solution Plus Package with Sprint Communications Company L.P.

Sprint Solutions Unlimited Long Distance,

c) Sprint Personal Il Solution Package with Sprint Communications Company

L.P. Sprint Solutions Unlimited Long Distance,

d) Sprint Home Il Solution Package with one required Premium Enhanced
Service (LineGuard/Data LineGuard, CPE Warranty Plus or VoiceMail) and
Sprint Communications Company L.P. Sprint Solutions Unlimited Long

Distance.

2) The referring customer will receive the bill credit within sixty days of the referred
customer subscribing to the same services. Multiple credits may be received by
the referring customer, with one credit rendered per bill cycle and unused credits

rolling over to future months.

(M) Material formerly on this sheet now appears on First Revised Sheet 1.

SECTION A27
First Revised Sheet 2
Cancelling Original Sheet 2

(M)

(M)

)

(N)



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED

BY: F. B. Poag
Director

J.

Area of Promotion

Business Customers

Business Customers

with four lines or fewer

Business Customers

with four lines or fewer

SECTION A2

Third Secend Revised Sheet 73
Cancelling Second First Revised Sheet 73

Effective: May-1,-2005

GENERAL REGULATIONS

SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

Service

B1 Access Line or B1
Access Line with Rotary

Sure Solution 1l plus
Voicemail and any Sprint
Communications
Company, L.P. long
distance plan

Sure Solution Il with the
unlimited expanded local
calling option

Charges Waived

Business customers who
contact Sprint to request
that the telephone number
associated with their
individual access line
service or Rotary Access
Line service be ported to
another service provider,
may receive a $5 credit
per month for 3 months.
Sprint will offer a $5 credit
per month for 3 months for
each access line, up to a
maximum of five, when
customers agree to retain
their access line service.
The credit will be applied
on the customer's next
three invoices.

Business customers who
subscribe to Sure Solution
Il plus Voicemail and any
Sprint Communications
Company, L.P. long
distance plan will receive a
$15 credit on their next
month’s bill.

Business customers with
four lines or fewer, who
subscribe to Sure Solution
Il with the unlimited
expanded local calling
option, will receive a $15
credit on their next
month’s bill.

Period

1/01/05
Thru
#129/05
10/27/05

1/01/05
Thru
#129/05
10/27/05

1/01/05
Thru
#29/05
10/27/05



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED

BY: F. B. Poag

Director

SECTION A2
Third Secend Revised Sheet 74
Cancelling Second First Revised Sheet 74

Effective: May-1,-2005

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

Area of Promotion Service

New Small Business
Customers with four
lines or fewer.

Economy Solution plus
Voicemail, Economy
Solution II, Sprint Priority
Solution plus any LD
Service, Sprint Priority
Solution with the
unlimited expanded local
calling option, Sure
Solution Il plus any LD
Service, Sure Solution Il
with the unlimited
expanded local calling
option, an Access Line
with Rotary plus
Custom Calling Service
Package 8 plus any LD
Service, an Access Line
with Rotary plus Custom
Calling Service Package
8 plus any LD Service
plus Voicemail or Rotary
Classic Solution

Charges Waived Period
New business customers 11/01/05
with four lines or fewer, Thru
who subscribe to Economy 7/29/05
Solution plus Voicemail, 10/27/05

Economy Solution I,
Sprint Priority Solution
plus any LD Service,
Sprint Priority Solution with
the unlimited expanded
local calling option, Sure
Solution Il plus any LD
Service, Sure Solution Il
with the unlimited
expanded local calling
option, an Access Line
with Rotary plus Custom
Calling Service Package 8
plus any LD Service, an
Access Line with Rotary
plus Custom Calling
Service Package 8 plus
any LD Service plus
Voicemail or Rotary
Classic Solution will have
all applicable installation
charges waived.

Customers subscribing to
services under this
promotion who discontinue
service within ninety days
of installation will be
assessed all charges
originally waived under the
promotion



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED SECTION A27
First Revised Original Sheet 1
BY: F. B. Poag Cancelling Original Sheet 1
Director Effective: May-4,2005
SPECIAL PACKAGED OFFERINGS
A.  SPRINT SOLUTIONS - RESIDENCE

1.

General

a. Sprint Solutions is an optional residence service enrollment plan. The Plan permits a
customer to receive the following features and services for a flat monthly rate, for
each Sprint Solutions Package residence line provided. Sprint Solutions includes
two or more of the following features and services:

1) Flat Rate Local Exchange Service;

2) Either a 60 minute block of time for Message Telecommunications Service
(Local Toll), with Sprint Sense Local Toll rates applicable for each additional
minute; or the option of subscribing to Sprint Sense Local Toll Service with per
minute of use rates applicable for all local toll minutes as specified in Section
A18, D.3. of this tariff, and

3) A Custom Calling Feature Package, an individual feature or a group of Custom
Calling/ExpressTouch Features. Custom Calling Features and Packages and
ExpressTouch features are described in Section A13 of this tariff.

Regulations

a. Sprint Solutions customers may terminate their enrollment in this Plan at any time
upon natice to the Company.

b. Unless terminated by the Sprint Solutions customer or the Company, a customer will
remain_enrolled in the Plan, as amended from time-to-time, with any applicable
changes in rate, for as long as the Plan continues to be offered by the Company.

C. The Plan is not available with Residential ISDN-BRI Service lines or to customers
who are or become toll restricted.

d. No more than four (4) residence lines can be enrolled with the Sprint Solution option
for each customer Billed Telephone Number account.

e. Service Charges, as described in Section A4 of this tariff, apply to requests for new
and additional Sprint Solutions lines, and moves of existing lines. Service Charges
will not apply when Sprint Solutions replaces existing Local Exchange Service or if
the customer requests a change from Sprint Solutions back to Local Exchange
Service.

f. Sprint Solutions customers are not eligible for promotional offerings associated with
the Custom Calling Services included in the Plan, unless specifically provided for in
a promotional offering

g. The Plan_may not be combined with any other Residence optional toll calling plan
service.




GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED SECTION A27

First Revised Original Sheet 2

BY: F. B. Poag Cancelling Original Sheet 2
Director Effective: May-4,2005

SPECIAL PACKAGED OFFERINGS
A. SPRINT SOLUTIONS — RESIDENCE (Cont'd)

2. Regulations (Cont'd)

h. Residence customers enrolled in the Plan, who subsequently become subject to
Company initiated toll restriction will have all existing Sprint Solutions lines converted to
the applicable tariff rates. The Service Charges will not apply for those existing lines
converted, in-place, due to termination procedures. In addition, any optional services not
affected by the termination procedures will convert to their applicable tariff rates. Such
customers will not be permitted to re-enroll in the Plan until such time as all associated
unpaid balances are satisfactorily paid in full.

Customer Referral Program

1) Existing residential customers subscribed to one of the following combinations of
services who submit a referral via the Company’s Internet website will receive a $25 bill
credit_if the referral results in the activation of either of the gqualifying service
combinations by the referred customer within sixty days of the referral:

a) Sprint Core Solution Package with Sprint. Communications Company L.P. Sprint
Solutions Unlimited Long Distance,

b) Sprint Core Solution Plus Package with Sprint Communications Company L.P.
Sprint Solutions Unlimited Long Distance,

c) Sprint Personal Il Solution Package with Sprint Communications Company L.P.
Sprint Solutions Unlimited Long Distance,

d) Sprint Home Il Solution Package with one required Premium Enhanced Service
(LineGuard/Data__LineGuard, CPE Warranty Plus or VoiceMail) and Sprint
Communications Company L.P. Sprint Solutions Unlimited Long Distance.

2) The referring customer will receive the bill credit within sixty days of the referred
customer _subscribing to the same services. Multiple credits may be received by the
referring customer, with one credit rendered per bill cycle and unused credits rolling over
to future months.







